PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petrus Marinus Martinus Cornelus BRESSERS	12/17/2009
Marinus Marc KOETSE	12/08/2009
Antonius Maria Bernardus VAN MOL	12/08/2009
Joost VAN ERKEL	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO	
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97	
City:	Delft	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2628 VK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael N. Mercanti

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310.1086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023819 FRAME: 0126 OF \$40.00 12596076

501070658

source=ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the undersigned.

Petrus Marinus Martinus Cornelus BRESSERS, Munsel 88, 5283 TP BOXTEL, The Netherlands Marinus Marc KOETSE, Kerstroosplein 46, 5644 EE EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Antonius Maria Bernardus VAN MOL, Grasbeemd 40, 5658 HC EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Joost VAN ERKEL, Billitonlaan 23, 7314 CN APELDOORN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK DELFT, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on October 15, 2009 which application was accorded application no. 12/596,076 is entitled

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ELECTRODE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other, applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date /7/12/09 P.M.M.C. BRESSERS AMUSEUS

Date S	Linhoca	M.M. KOETSE	Mac
Date	12/09	A.M.B. VAN MOL	Sold
Data	*	LVANEDEEL	*

4 8 4.

.

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Petrus Marinus Martinus Cornelus BRESSERS, Munsel 88, 5283 TP BOXTEL, The Netherlands Marinus Marc KOETSE, Kerstroosplein 46, 5644 EE EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Antonius Maria Bernardus VAN MOL, Grasbeemd 40, 5658 HC EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Joost VAN ERKEL, Billitonlaan 23, 7314 CN APELDOORN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK DELFT, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on October 15, 2009 which application was accorded application no. 12/596,076 and is entitled

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ELECTRODE

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date		P.M.M.C. BRESSERS	44/24/2014 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
------	--	-------------------	--

Date	X	M.M. KOETSE	
Date	κ	A.M.B. VAN MOL	A
Date	os December 2009	J. VAN ERKEL	JAN S

RECORDED: 01/20/2010